WESTCHESTER
W COUNTY

Department of Finance
Bureau of Purchase & Supplies
148 Martine Ave., Room713
White Plains, N.Y. 10601

(914) 231-1872
www.westchestergov.com

CONTRACT EXTENSION AWARD NOTIFICATION

TITLE DAIRY, FROZEN & FISH ITEMS

CONTRACT NUMBER RFB-W(C-24192 (PREVIOUS RFB-WC-22468)

CONTRACT PERIOD JULY 1, 2024 TO JUNE 30, 2025

EXTENSION #1 JULY 1, 2025 TO JUNE 30, 2026

DATE OF ISSUE June 26,2024
May 14, 2025

COUNTY CONSUMERS SENIOR SERVICES AND PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITIES

VENDORS 981918 WOMAN OWNED 721744
JAMAC FROZEN FOOD CORP MIVILA FOODS
570 GRAND STREET 226 GETTY AVENUE
JERSEY CITY, N) 07302 PATERSON, NJ 07503
M. VELARDI BID DEPT
201-333-6200 973-278-4148
MICHAELV@JAMAC.NET BID@MIVILA.COM

PAYMENT TERMS 2% 10 NET 30

SHIPPING TERMS FOB DESTINATION ON ORDERS OVER $500

DELIVERY TERMS 1 DAY ARO

INCLUDES EXTENSION OPTION YES

INCLUDES ESCALATION OPTION NO

INCLUDES OPTION TO ADD OR DELETE ITEMS NO

INCLUDES OPTION TO ALLOW MUNICIPAL PURCHASES | YES

DELIVERY HOURS 8:00AM TO 1:00PM

THIS AGREEMENT IS FOR DAIRY, FROZEN & FISH ITEMS. AWARDED VENDORS TO FURNISH AND SUPPLY
ATTACHED ITEMS TO VARIOUS DESIGNATED LOCATIONS THRUOUGHT WESTCHESTER COUNTY. MINIMUM
ORDER FOR FREE DELIVERY IS $500 FOR ALL FOOD PRODUCTS COMBINED, AND ON ORDERS UNDER $500,
VENDOR HAS THE OPTION TO CHARGE FREIGHT UP TO 15% OF THE VALUE OF THE ORDER. PARTICIPANTS
ARE ENCOURAGED TO ENSURE ORDERS NO LESS THAN $100.00.

NOTE: EGG BEATERS, FROZEN -HAVE BEEN REMOVED FROM THIS AWARD.

Ladia Montalvo
Senior Buyer
914-231-1174

LOMY@WESTCHESTERCOUNTYGOV.COM

Address Inquiries To:

Name: LADIA MONTALVO Telephone: 914-231-1174
Title: Senior Buyer Fax: 914-231-1546
E-mail: LQM9@WestchesterCountyNY.Gov

cc: Janice Duarte
Files




JAMAC FROZEN FOOD CORP

MOZZARELLA CHEESE, GRADE A, PART SKIM 6LB BLOCK $3.21/LB
CHEDDAR CHEESE, YELLOW, EXTRA SHARP, 2-5 BLOCKS/CS $3.86/LB
AMERICAN CHEESE, YELLOW, GRADE A SLB LOAF, SLICED $2.40/LB
BROCOLI SPEARS AND STEMS, ALL GREEN, U.S. GRADE A, 12 -2-1/2 LBS/CS $1.22/LB
BRUSSEL SPROUTS, LARGE, ALL GREEN, US GRADE A ,12-2LBS/CS $1.03/LB
CARROTS, CUT, US GRADE A, 12 -2 LBS/CS $0.72/LB
CARROTS, BABY, WHOLE, GRADE A, 12 -LBS/CS $0.96/LB
CAULIFLOWER, US GRADE A, 12 -2 LBS/CS $0.96/LB
CELERY, DICED 3/8" FROZEN 6- 4.4LBS/CASE $0.97/LB
COLLARD GREENS, CHOPPED, GRADE A, 12 -3LBS/CA $0.87/LB
CORN, CUT, GRADE A, 12- 2.5LBS/CS $0.97/LB
BEANS, WAX, PLAIN, CUT, US GRADE A, 12 -2.5LBS/CS $0.97/LB
PETITE PEAS & CARROTS, US GRADE A, 12- 2.5LBS/CS $0.94/LB
GREEN BEANS, PLAIN CUT, US GRADE A, SIMPLOT BRAND, 12-2LBS/CS $0.87/LB
GREEN BEANS, FRENCH STYLE, US GRADE A, 12-2LBS/CS $1.10/LB
GREEN BEANS, WHOLE, US GRADE A, 12-2LBS/CS $1.08/LB
KALE, CHOPPED, US GRADE A, 12 -3LBS/CS $1.04/LB
MIXED VEGETABLES, 5 VEGETABLE MIX, US GRADE A, MiX #1,MUST MEET FEDERAL SPEC HHH-V-200, 12-2.5LBS/CS | $0.90/LB
ONIONS, DICED FROZEN, IN BULK 20LBS/CS ‘ $0.78/LB
PEPPERS, FROZEN BELL, RED/GREEN SLICED, 25 LBS/CS (PACKER) $1.10/LB
MUSHROOMS, FROZEN SLICED 20 LBS/CS (PACKER) $1.66/LB
CHICKEN BREAST FILLETS FROZEN, 30Z, FULLY COOKED WITH GRILL MARKS, FLAVORED WITH DRIED GARLIC &

ONION, NO CHICKEN BROTH, NO MSG, 60,/CS TYSON $68.00/CS
FROZEN PULLED CHICKEN, ALL WHITE FRYER MEAT, TYSON ONLY 10LB/CS $47.00/CS
CHOW MEIN VEGETABLES, FROZEN, 4 TRAYS/CASE, 96 OZ TRAY, 24LBS/CS FANCY LADY $71.00/CS
BROCCOLI FLORETS, PETITE, PACKER 20LBS/CS $1.11/LB
CARIBBEAN BLEND VEGETABLES, FLAVOR PAK, 8-3LBS/CS $2.34/LB
SONOMA BLEND VEGETABLES, SIMPLOT, 8 -3LBS/CA $2.34/LB
MIXED TUSCAN VEGETABLES, US GRADE A, SIMPLOT BRAND OR EQUAL, 8-3LB/CS $2.12/LB
SPINACH CHOPPPED, 12 ~LBS/CASE, ALL GREEN U.S. GRADE A $0.87/LB
IRISH POTATOES, WHOLE, OREIDA OR EQUAL, 30LBS/CS, 20 COUNT/LB 6 BAGS/CS $1.68/LB
SQUASH, YELLOW, SLICED 12 -3LBS/CS US GRADE A $1.02/LB
ZUCCHINI SQUASH, SLICED, US GRADE A 12 -3LBS/CS $0.94/LB
SUCCOTASH, US GRADE A, 12 -2.5LBS/CS $1.48/LB
STRAWBERRIES, FROZED, SLICED, 6-6.5 LBS/CS $1.26/LB
FROZEN FRUIT, PARADISE BLEND, SIMPLOT 4 -LB/CS $4.60/LB
PIE SHELLS, FROZEN, 9" IN ALUMINUM FOIL PIE PLATES, 20 PIE SHELLS/CS, TRANS FAT FREE $36.00/CS
STUFFED PEPPERS: FRESH PEPPER WITH LEAN BEEF, RICE, TOMATOSAUCE, 20Z MEAT PER ROLL 4-6LB TRAYS, $4.17/LB
24LBS/CS

STUFF{ED SHELLS: 2 0Z CHEESE PER SHELL, MARTINELLI OR EQUAL. 12LBS/CS, 96/CS $2.90/LB
ROASTED PEPPERS & ONIONS, SLICED, US GRADE A, 6 -2.5LBS/CS $2.92/CS
LASAGNE NOODLES IN SHEETS, FROZED, 4 0Z, 40/CS, 10LB/CS $2.16/LB
RAVIOLI, CHEESE, MEDIUM 200/CS $2.52/LB
MANICOTTI, FROZEN, INDIVIDUALLY STUFFED W/RICOTTA CHEESE, 2.75 OZ EACH, PACKED 60/CS $3.10/LB
PESTO, FROZEN, LIGHT BASIL, LOW SODIUM, 3 -30 0Z/CS $82.60/CS
FRUIT PIES 10" NO BAKE, THAW AND SERVE, CHERRY, TRANS FAT FREE, FULL TOP CRUST, NO LATTICE 6/CS $85.20/CS
FRUIT PIES 10" NO BAKE, THAW AND SERVE, PEACH, TRANS FAT FREE, FULL TOP CRUST, NO LATTICE 6/CS $79.00/CS
FRUIT PIES 10" NO BAKE, THAW AND SERVE, BLUEBERRY, TRANS FAT FREE, FULL TOP CRUST, NO LATTICE 6/CS | $87.00/CS
PUMPKIN PIES, 10" NO BAKE, THAW AND SERVE, TRANS FAT FREE, 6- 43 0Z/CS, 16.135/LBS/CS $55.70/CS
LEMON MERINGUE PIE, 10" NO BAKE, THAW AND SERVE, TRANS FAT FREE, 6-36 0Z/CS, 13.5LBS/CS $55.40/CS
CARROT CAKE, FROZEN INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, TRANS FAT FREE, 24- 2.25 0Z/CS $27.90/CS
BROWNIES, FROZEN, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED TRANS FAT FREE 24/2 0S CAASE $29.00/CS




FROSTED SHEET CAKES, FROZEN, TRANS FAT FREE, CHOCOLATE, 4 - 74 OZ SHEETS/CS, 18.5 LBS/CS

$72.00/CS

FROSTED SHEET CAKES, FROZEN, TRANS FAT FREE, BANANA, 4 SHEETS/CS, 15.5 LBS/CS $72.00/CS
FROSTED SHEET CAKES, FROZEN, TRANS FAT FREE, COCONUT, 4 - 74 OZ SHEETS/CS, 18.5 LBS/CS $71.40/CS
FROSTED SHEET CAKES, FROZEN, TRANS FAT FREE, LEMON, 4 SHEETS/CS, 15.5 LBS/CS $69.80/CS
FROZEN IQF, UNBREADED TILAPIA FILLET, FISHERY PRODUCTS OR OCEAN BEAUTY 40 -4 OZ, 10LBS/CS $3.80/LB
FROZEN IQF, STUFFED SOLE, FLORENTINE, FISHERY PRODUCTS $8.20/LB
SEALEGS SUPREME, FROZEN IQF, READY RANDOM CUTS, CHUNCKS OF 1/4" TO %". SPECIAL BLEND OF 50%

POLLACK, 35% SNOW CRABMEAT, 5% TURBOT AND WHEAT STARCH, EGG WHITE, SALT & TVP PACKED 6 -2.5 BAGS/CS $2.57/LB
SHRIMP, MIN], COOKED, FROZEN, CLEANED AND DEVEINED 4- 5LB BAGS/CS $5.60/LB
FLOUNDER FILLET, FROZEN, UNBREADED IQF, 5 OZ, 10LBS $5.60/LB

SALMON FILLET, FROZEN IQF, PLAIN, SKINLESS BONELESS 8 OZ EACH NET 1 -10LBS/CS

$82.00/CS




MIVILA FOODS RFB-W(C-24192 DAIRY, FROZEN & FISH ITEMS

SWISS CHEESE, DOMESTIC, NATURA, GRADE , 8LB AVERAGE $3.59/LB
MARGARINE PATS, READY CUTS TRAN FAT FREE, 12LBS PER CASE 90/CS $3.39/LB
MARGARINE BLOCKS, TRANS FAT FREE, 1 LB EACH 30LBS/CASE $1.20/LB
RICOTTA CHEESE, WHOLE MILK 6-3LB CONTAINERS PER CASE $1.66/LB
GRATED CHEESE, PECORIN ROMANO, 4/5LB $3.48/LB
YOGURT, VANILLA, LOWFAT 6/32 OZ PER CASE $22.90/LB
YOGURT, PLAIN, NONFAT, 6/32 OZ PER CASE $18.95/LB
FROZEN SLICED POTATOES, PRE BLANCHED, SIMPLOT BRAND, 6 BAGS/CS 27LBS/CS $2.30/LB
ORIENTAL VEG MEDLEY, 12 - 2LBS/CS US GRADE A $1.17/LB
MIXED MEDITERRANEAN VEGETABLES US GRADE A 6 - 2-1/2LB PER CASE SIMPLOT BRAND OR EQUAL $2.87/LB
PETITE PEAS AND ONIONS US GRADE A 12 - LBS/CS $1.24/LB
PEAS, PETITE, 4 OR 5 SIEVE, US GRADE 4, 12 - 2.5LBS/CS $1.07/LB
TATER CROWNS POTATOES 6 - 5LB/CS $1.03/LB
EGGPLANT CUTLETS, BREADED. INGREDIENTS: EGGPLANT, BREAD CRUMBS, SALT, FLOUR, NON-FAT DRY MILK, | $3.43/LB
POWDERED WHOLE EGGS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, AND SPICES. NEAOPOLITAN SLICES. VIOLETTA BRAND OR

EQUAL. TRANS FAT FREE 10LBS/CS

WHIPPED TOPPING, FROZEN, RICHS OR EQUAL, TRANS FAT FREE, 12 - 160Z BAGS $453.60/LB
FRUIT PIES 10" NO BAKE, THAW AND SERVE, APPLE, TRANS FAT FREE, FULL TOP CRUST, NO LATTICE 6/CS $79.00/LB
BOSTON CREAM PIES, 10" NO BAKE, THAW AND SERVE, TRANS FAT FREE, 6 -33 0Z/CS, 12.375LBS/CS $56.75/LB
POUND CAKE, FROZEN, SARA LEE OR EQUAL TRANS FAT FREE, 12 -16 0Z/CS $69.75/LB
PANCAKES, POTATO, FROZEN WILTON BRAND OR EQUAL TRANS FAT FREE, 12 -24 0Z/CS $81.75/LB
COFFEE CAKE, FROZEN. GERMAN CRINGLE FLAVOR TRANS FAT FREE, JONATHAN LORD 3 TRAYS/CS, 15.5 LBS/CS $47.90/LB
PASTRY SHEETS, 10 X 15, PENNANT 12 OZ/EA, 20/CS $61.50/LB
FISH, FROZEN BREADED, OVEN READY, 4 0Z $4.89/LB
BREADED COD FILLET, READY TO BAKE 2 OZ PORTIONS WESTERN BATTERED FISH AND CHI FILLET. COD ONLY | $8.10/LB
FISHERY PRODUCTS, TRANS FAT FREE 80 PIECES PER CASE

SALMON BURGER, PINK SALMON, FROZEN, 5 OZ, NO FILLERS, NO MSG, 40/CS 10LB $91.00/CS




